

6

EX CIVIL 339/25

AMAN PRAKASH Vs. SWO India Ltd through its Directors

16.04.2026

Present: Sh. Sachin Kumar Singh, Ld. Counsel for DH.

Today the matter is fixed for further proceedings.

Counsel for DH submits that he has already filed certified copy of judgment & decree. Be tagged with the file.

Perusal of the record shows that on the first date of hearing i.e. 26.11.2025, notice of present execution petition was issued to JD however, no steps were taken in this regard. Perusal of the record further shows that on 05.01.2026 once again notice was issued however as per the process server's report, JD no.1 could not be served on address no.1 as it was found locked . JD was served on address no. 2.

Perusal of judgment whose execution has been sought shows that the judgment has been passed in favour of plaintiff for an amount of Rs. 4,84,000/- along with interest @9% per annum.

As JD has chosen not to appear despite service, this court considers it fit to issue warrants of attachment against movable property of JD on filing of PF and also subject to filing of affidavit of 'No stay & No appeal'.

DH is directed to appear before Ld. ACJ, South West, Dwarka Courts, New Delhi for appointment of *Bailiff* on **22.01.2026**.

Put up for report before this Court on **16.05.2026**.

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 16.04.2026