

2 EX CIVIL 339/25

AMAN PRAKASH Vs. SWO India Ltd through its Directors

16.05.2026

Present: Ld Counsel for DH (through VC) (VC turned off)
Sh. Chirag Mahalwal, Ld Counsel for JD.

On the last date of hearing, warrants of attachment against the movable property of JD were issued to defendant. As per the process server's report, no steps have been taken.

Perusal of ordersheet dated 16.04.2026 shows that due to inadvertence, the date of appointment of bailiff has been mistyped as 22.01.2026 whereas it should have been 22.04.2026. The same stands corrected now.

Counsel for JD submits that JD is willing to pay the decretal amount. It is further submitted that in the other matter with the same JD, settlement has been struck with the DH.

Counsel for DH submits that he is not carrying his file hence he is unable to tell how much amount is due on JD.

Let proper calculation sheet of remaining dues be filed with advance copy to the opposite side.

List for further proceedings on **30.05.2026**.

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 16.05.2026